3/21/02  FORM PTO-1595 RE  (Rev. 6-93)  OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒	CO	04-2002 <b>04</b> 2856		ENT OF COMMERCE I Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached of	original documents or co	py thereof.
Name of conveying party:     Siemens Aktiengesellschaft		2. Name and address of receiving party  Name: intelligeNDT Systems & Services GmbH & Co. KG		
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ☐ Yes ■ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ■ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: Freyeslebenstraße 1  City: Erlangen State: Germany ZIP: 91058		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: September 25, 2001		Execution Date: December 3, 2001  Also Enclosed: Statement under 37 C.F.R. 3.73(b)		
4. Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed togethe	• •	Additional name(s) & ac		es ■ No.
A. Patent Application No.	ы мина нем аррисан	B. Patent No. 5,9	992,235	OFFICE OF PUBLIC 797 MAR 21 A FINANCE SE
	Additional nun	ibers attached 🗆 Yes 🖿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of ap	plications and patent	Phyoliced: R
Name: Lerner and Greenberg, P.A.  Street Address: P.O. Box 2480  City: Hollywood State: FL ZIP: 33022		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  ■ Enclosed  □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:		
/2002 LHUELLER 00000019 5992235		(Attach duplicate copy of this page by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document.  DENISE LETTAU		ETHIS SPACE  ation is true and correct	t and any attached co	
Name of Person Signing	, , , , s	ignature	Date	e

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

3

## ASSIGNMENT

For a good and valuable consideration, the undersigned

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft Wittelsbacherplatz 2

D-80333 München Germany

hereby sell, assign und transfer to

intelligeNDT Systems & Services GmbH & Co. KG Freyeslebenstraße 1

D-91058 Erlangen Germany

and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the U.S. Patent:

5 992 235

Date:

Erlangen, 2 5, Sep. 2001

Siemens Aktiengesellschaft

Schmidt

**RECORDED: 03/21/2002** 

Authorized Officer

Kühl

**Authorized Officer** 

Date:

Erlangen, 03.12.2001

intelligeNDT Systems & Seprices GmbH & Co. KG

ieger  $\setminus ackslash$  Dr.E.Fische

Managing Directors

PATENT REEL: 012735 FRAME: 0175